## **SimplexGrinnell** BE SAFE.

SimplexGrinnell, LLP 3568 Ruffin Road, South San Diego, CA 92123 Phone (858)633-9100 Fax (858)633-9101

December 14, 2015

SDUSD - PSA Coordination Team 4860 Ruffner Street San Diego, CA 92111-1522

Attention: Ivory J. Anderson, Jr., MBA, Sr. Labor Relations Specialist

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Sir:

This is to confirm SimplexGrinnell LP agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to SDUSD No. CS-16-0520-29 - Whole Site Modernization at O'Farrell Charter School and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

SimplexGrinnell LP

By: Brian Pipkin, District General Manager



## San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement (PSA) Subcontractor's Pre-Job Conference Form

	Subcontract	or Information			
Subcontractor Name: SimplexGrinnell I	P			O CONTROL O SERVICE CONTROL CO	
Address: 3568 Ruffin Rd South, S	an Diego, CA 92	2123	THE LIBERT HARM I are Brown assessed by a	The Magnetic Add to the extent territories of a second of the physical space.	
Phone: 858.633.9100	HORMAN 49-93 Mary, Marketon en are meranamenagen.	Lane — Во станического се симо размуна сумера уде	ac arab c druph billion balliobrid individual l	distributed and consequence continues (1986). The continues of the continu	
Fax: 858.633.9101			errere w 1 11 tott Bo 1 - 2 of Carner of and about 1	H. e.   Dieser   ed. (Clark Period De les Services et al. e.	
License Number: 986047	License Classification: C	10 C16	License S( 8/31/20	latus: Active, Expíres 017	
Project Information		y · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Jobsite Scheduling Information		
Approximate Start Date: NTP	Number of Shifts		Control to be a control of the Contr		
Expected Duration of Work (days): 750		Daily Start Time: 7:00 AM		Daily Stop Time: 3:30 PM	
production could be the first of the subsection may be the subsection to the subsection of the subsect	ANT CACEMATER I I I I THE TOTAL SHEET I SHEET TOTAL SHEET TOTAL SHEET I SHEET TOTAL SHEET	Pay Period End Day:	Thursday	Pay Day: Every Friday	
: Describe the	Work You Will Perforr	n on this Project (	100 words or	men menone of the contract and many contract and the properties (	
Provide and install devices an	d wiring for the t	fire alarm sys	tem.		
Equipme	ent to Be Utilized in Pe	erforming Work on	this Project		
Various Hand Tools	мендуун к. Б. С. — чеген (1941). Т. Суу учист (1941). Т. Суу (1941). Т. ник (1941). Т. ник (1941).	the principle of the service of the			
Wire Puller	THANDARI LA THE	S. Let world their residence in the control of the		and the state of the second section of the second section of the second section of the section of the section of the second section of the section of	
Digital Multi-meter	(C. 100 CO. 10 CO. 100	/ MIN/A, ( -MI ) M			
Ladders	and first to 1922 commer implying the white Arion Carlos and the	er for an entral ten benchmark Feerba Ericht spielerbijde for for grent at 1		Company and the Company and Co	
Laptop Computer	over september if the facilities on the country!	HIII-Manifelia	to the extending of the party of the second	militari kila distancia (Hilberto America II Amilita geny di 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
eddae ddae channa - barranna banarran - an ar arranningae e bagaete e - sona gconseniga marang	CONTRACTOR ACCORDING TO A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		titlestimated and area for the shoulder be board	A ANALON (ISSUE) IN THE TEXT OF THE CONTROL OF THE	

Project Name: Whole Site Modernization at O'Farrell Community Charter School

Contract Number: NO. CS-16-0520-29
General Contractor: Soltek Pacific Construction

1st Advertisement Date: 9/15/15 Prev. Wage Determination:



## San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement (PSA) Subcontractor's Pre-Job Conference Form

## Referrals and Jurisdictional Assignments

Referral procedures will be in accordance with Article 3 of the SDUSD PSA. Unions should have such referral procedures posted at their hiring halls.

Subcontractors make work assignments in accordance with Articles 8 & 9, and Addendum 1 of the SDUSD PSA.

- Preliminary assignments by the subcontractor.
- Any craft in disagreement with preliminary assignments must submit written documentation justifying their claim to the work within 14 days after the Pre-job Conference
- The subcontractor shall review each claim and shall make final work assignments.
- 4. Any craft in disagreement with the final assignments may file a jurisdictional dispute consistent with Article 8 of the SDUSD PSA.

Jurisdictiona	Assignments		
Scope of Work	Craft Assignment-Identify Local Union No	Manpower Es	
Installation of panels and devices, terminating, pulling of wire, splicing, operating, and assembling fire alarm system.	Soundman IBEW Local 569  3	Z	
San Diego Building and C Insulators & Allied Trades (Heat & Frost) Local 5, Boilermakers Local 92, Bricklayers & Allied Craftsmen Local 4,	<ul> <li>Sheet Metal Workers Local 206,</li> <li>Steamfitters &amp; Pipefitters Local 250,</li> </ul>	Total and the second se	
Cement Masons Local 500/Area 744, IBEW - Electrical Workers Local 569, International Union of Elevator Constructors Local 18, Iron Workers Local 229,	<ul> <li>Teamsters Local 36,</li> <li>Tile/Marble/Terrazzo Local 18</li> <li>Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters Local 547/15</li> <li>Millwrights &amp; Machine Erectors Local 1607 Pile Drivers to</li> </ul>		
Laborers Local 89, Plasterers Local 200, Plaster Tenders of So Cal Local 1414, Operating Engineers Local 12, Plumbers & Steamfitters UA Local 230, Road Sprinkler Fitters Local 669, Roofers & Water Proofers Local 45,	<ul> <li>Painter &amp; Allied Trades DC 36:</li> <li>So Cal Drywall Finishers Local 1136,</li> <li>Floor Covers Local 1399,</li> <li>Glaziers Local 1399,</li> <li>Paint &amp; Tapers Local 1399,</li> <li>Tradeshow and Sign Craft Local 831</li> <li>UA Plumbers Local 345: Landscape, Irrigation, Undergree</li> </ul>	العمر فيمون	

Project Name: Whole Site Modernization at O'Farrell Community Charler School

Contract Number: NO. CS-16-0520-29

General Contractor: Soltek Pacific Construction

1st Advertisement Date: 9/15/15 Prev. Wage Determination: